

FILED

SEP 02, 2014

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 31845-1-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

CLAY DUANE STARBUCK
Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY

The Honorable Gregory Sypolt, Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Suzanne Lee Elliott
Attorney for Appellant
1300 Hoge Building
705 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-0291

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. REPLY ARGUMENTS.....1

 A. THE SUPREME COURT’S DECISION IN *STATE V. FRANKLIN* MANDATES REVERSAL BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN LIMITING CLAY’S RIGHT TO PRESENT EVIDENCE OF OTHER SUSPECTS.....1

 B. THE TRIAL COURT’S FAILURES TO PERMIT CLAY TO PRESENT A DEFENSE WERE PRESUMPTIVELY PREJUDICIAL AND THE STATE HAS NOT CARRIED ITS BURDEN TO SHOW THE ERRORS WERE HARMLESS7

 C. THE PROSECUTOR COMMITTED MISCONDUCT IN CLOSING ARGUMENT.....10

 1. Misstating the Evidence10

 2. Arguing False Evidence12

 D. THE ADMISSION OF THE 911 TAPE VIOLATED THE CONFRONTATION CLAUSE AND WAS PREJUDICIAL12

II. CONCLUSION13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354, 158 L.Ed.2d 177 (2004).....	13
<i>Gaither v. United States</i> , 413 F.2d 1061 (D.C. Cir. 1969)	11
<i>State v. Franklin</i> , 180 Wn.2d 371, 325 P.3d 159 (2014)	passim
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994), <i>cert. denied</i> , 514 U.S. 1129, 115 S.Ct. 2004, 131 L.Ed.2d 1005 (1995).....	10
<i>State v. Watt</i> , 160 Wn.2d 626, 160 P.3d 640 (2007).....	7
<i>United States v. Mageno</i> , 12-10474, 2014 WL 3893792 (9th Cir. Aug. 11, 2014)	10, 11
